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Name of the student 

643 responses 

 

 
Swati Shashikant Mahendrakar 

Mole Namrata Dattatray 

Shelar rushikesh madhukar 

Bhagyashree bhauso patil 

Sadiya Vahid Momin 

SHAILESH UTTAM DAPPADWAD 

 
Patil swapnali sambhaji 

Patil sayali Bajirao Sawant 

Shital Sanjay Kiran Mahesh 

Kasar Rohit Maruti Patil 

Sharayu sharad sawant Jyoti 

Prakash Bagade Pushpa 

Rajaram Vanjare Qureshi 

Amreen Shakeel Vaishnavi 

Dhanaji Powar Prachi 

Pandurang Sarang 

Ingavale Amruta Babasaheb Rohini 

Babasaheb Potadar Shinde 

Tejaswini Mahadev Sonali Sanjeev 

Hotkar Magadum rani nivas 

Rutuja Mahipati Yadav 

Manisha bajirao patil 

Varute Seema Mayur 

Kore Bhagyashri Ravasaheb 

Narke Vandana Baban Bhosale 

Gouri Balaso 

Sutar Priyanka Ramchandra 

Patil Lata Pradeep 

Shelar Aruna Vilas 

Patil Asmita Sanjay 

Lingras rhutuja jagadish 
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Sampada Rajiv veer Shaikh 

Jafarsadiq Bashu 

VINAYAK BALEERAM VAROTE 

 
Jamadar Jasmin Kalandar 

Patil Prajakta Maruti Rakhi 

Sadashiv Kamble Pratibha 

Shinde 

Madhuri Vijay Gilbile 

Priyanka Shravan Savant 

Dhanashri Raviraj Sakhalkar 

Alvekar komal Tanaji 

Darshana Prashant Desai 

Mahajan Amruta Ashok Patil 

Reshma Ramchandra Pooja 

pandit Koli 

Nemane Madhuri Namdev 

Rutuja Sachin Sarnaik 

Priyanka Nagesh Salunkhe 

Sayali sambhaji kamble 

Priyanka shamrao katale 

Mohite Geetanjali Prakash 

Shamal shankar patil sayali 

satish gurav 

Bacche Pallavi Bhagavan 

Gavade Ujwala Dinkar Patil 

Saloni Ananda 

Patil Namrata Namdev Khot 

Supriya Vilas Pratiksha 

madhukar talekar Pooja 

sadashiv kamble 

Poundkar varsharani sushant Malavi 

Shamali Mohanrao Kumbhar 

Anuradha Ramchandra Avadhut 

laxman phadtare 

Shruti dadaso patil 
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Akshay pandurang patil 

Punam pravin shiyekar Patil 

shraddha shashikant Kadam 

kajal sanjay Mariya firdos 

Patil Shubhangi suresh 

Snehal sarjerao patil Patil 

snehal sarjerao Miss Jabbin 

M Makandar 

Patil shraddha shashikant 

Patil Shubhangi suresh 

Anuradha Ramchandra Kumbhar 

Miss Jabbin M Makandar 

Patil shruti dadaso 

Matiya firdos 

Miss Jabbin Makandar Miss 

Jabbin M Makndar Priyanka 

shamrao katale Ashwini 

Namdev Parit Kadam Kajal 

Sanjay Avdhut laxman 

0hadtare Shamal shankar 

patil sayali satish gurav 

Avadhut laxman phadtare 

Avadhut laxman phadtare 

Kadam kajal Sanjay Malavi 

Shamali Mohanrao 

Avadhut. Laxman phadtare 

Bacche Pallavi Bhagavan 

Shaikh Jafarsadiq Bashu Patil 

Saloni Ananda 

patil Namrata Namdev 
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E-mail 
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rushikeah7744@gmail.com 

rohitpatil4346@gmail.com 

sadiyavahid98@gmail.com 

Swapnalipatil2580@gmail.com 

sayalipatil661999@gmail.com 

sawantshital7846@gmail.com 

kirankasar0505@gmail.com 

jafarsadikshaikh@gmail.com 
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pushpavanjare@gmail.com 
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dappadwadshailesh2@gmail.com 
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rutujay699@gmail.com 

manishasushant9090@gmail.com 

seemavarute2266@gmail.com 

korebhagyashri20@gmail.com 

bhosalegouri9911@gmail.com 

Shamalpatilkothali@gmail.com 

Kadamkajal896 piyu9298@gmail.com 

sayaligurav941@gmail.com 

malavishamali1409@gmail.com 

shelararuna1792@gmail.com 

asmitanaik2021@gmail.com 
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rhutujatbombade@gmail.com 

namratapatil9911@gmail.com 

Vinayakvarote11@gmail.com 

38akshaypatil@gmail.com 

supriyakhot1998@gmail.com 

rakhu.kamble9@gmail.com 

pratibhashinde@gmail.com 

Poojask9619@gmail.com 

madhurishinde732@gmail.com 

priyankasharavnsavant@gmail 

dhanashri5750@gmail.com 

Komalalvekar6162@gmail.com 

darshudesai7249@gmail.com 

amrutamahajan4865@gmail.com 

jhshingare12@gmail.com 

kolipuja8888@gmail.com 

nemanemadhuri7@gmail.com 

rutujasarnaik5282@gmail.com 

priyankasalunkhe1718@gmail.com 

amreen9997@gmail.com 

vaishnavipowar50@gmail.com 

swatikorde11@gmail.com 

kordeswati8713@gmail.com 

geetvk23@gmail.com avdhutphadtare 

pallavibacche24@gmail.com 

ujwalagavade6@gmail.com 

jasminjamadar118@gmail.com 

mariyafirdos2023@gmail.com 

pratikshatalekar09@gmail.com 

shubrap5181@gmail.com 

poundkarvarsha5951@gmail.com 
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Baban Narke bhagyashripatil194 
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namratamole4148@Gmail.com 
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vaishnavi Dhanaji Powar 

dappadwadshailesh2@gmail.com 

priyankaskatale@gmail.com 

priyankaskatale2311@ gmail.com 

ashwinirasal171993@gmail.com 
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First Year 

Second Year 
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Name of the Teacher Educator 

643 responses 

Copy 

13.1%     12.9% 

12.3% 12.1% 

12.4% 12.4% 

Dr. C. G. Khandke 

Dr. A. S. Patil 

Dr. S. B. Gavade 

Dr. M. R. Patil 

Shri. S. A. Kamble 

Dr. R. A. Ghorpade 

Dr. R. S. Avaghade 

Dr. M. V. Chavan 
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1) Teacher's Communication Skills 

643 responses 
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Very good 

Good 
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2) Teacher's Content Knowledge 
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SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Principal. Dr. C. G. Khandake 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year 2022-23. Google form was created to collect the responses. 

82 students filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the 

form for 8 teachers. The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations 

and conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
71 

(94.6%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
- - - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 75 (100%) - - - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and counselling 

competency 
72 (96%) 3 (4%) - - - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

73 
(97.3%) 

2 
(2.6%) 

- - - 

6 Teacher’s behavior towards students 
73 

(97.3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 72 (96%) 3 (4%) - - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 94.6% student teachers voted as excellent for the teacher’s communication skills and 5.3% 

voted as very good. All student teachers voted as excellent for teacher’s content knowledge. 

2) Principal Prof. Dr. C. G. Khandake’s overall impression is 96%. 

Conclusion: 

All the student teachers submitted their feedback as an excellent and very good under all the 

categories for Principal Prof. Dr. C. G. Khandake. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. A. S. Patil 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82 students 

filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form for 8 

teachers. The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
69 

(92%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
71 

(94.6%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6%) 

- - - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 
72 (96%) 3 (4%) - - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

71 
(94.6%) 

4 
(5.3%) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 72 (96%) 3 (4%) - - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 94.6% students voted as excellent whereas 5.3% students voted as very good under the 

category Teacher’s Content Knowledge. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. A. S. Patil sir is 96%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. A. S. Patil sir under the category excellent, 

very good and good. 
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. S. B. Gavade 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82 students 

filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form for 8 

teachers. The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
73 

(97.3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
71 

(94.6%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

74 
(98.6 %) 

1 
(1.3%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

70 
(93.3%) 

3 
(4%) 

2 
(2.6 %) 

- - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4%) 

- - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

69 
(94.6%) 

6 
(8 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 
73 

(97.3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 96% students voted as excellent whereas 4% students voted as very good under the category 

Teacher’s punctuality towards teaching. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. S. B. Gavade sir is 97.3%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. S. B. Gavade sir under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. M. R. Patil 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82 students 

filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form for 8 

teachers The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
74 

(98.6%) 
1 

(1.3%) 
- - - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
71 

(94.6%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

74 
(98.6 %) 

1 
(1.3%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

69 
(94.6%) 

3 
(4%) 

3 
(4%) 

- - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4%) 

- - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 
72 

(96%) 
3 

(4%) 
- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 93.3% students voted as excellent whereas 6.6% students voted as very good under the 

category Teacher’s behavior towards students. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. M. R. Patil Ma’am is 96%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. M. R. Patil Ma’am under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. R. A. Ghorpade 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82  

students  filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form 

for 8 teachers The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
68 

(90.6%) 
3 

(4%) 
4 

(5.3%) 
- - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
70 

(93.3%) 
5 

(6.6%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

69 
(92 %) 

6 
(8%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4%) 

 

- 
- - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

71 
(94.6%) 

4 
(5.3%) 

- - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 
73 

(97.3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 96% students voted as excellent whereas 4% students voted as very good under the category 

Teacher’s guidance and counselling competency. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. R. A. Ghorpade Ma’am is 97.3%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. R. A. Ghorpade Ma’am under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Shri. S. A. Kamble 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82 students 

filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form for 8 

teachers The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
67 

(89.3%) 
6 

(3%) 
2 

(2.6%) 
- - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
72 

(96%) 
3 

(4%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

74 
(98.6 %) 

1 
(1.3%) 

- - - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4%) 

 

- 
- - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

71 
(94.6%) 

4 
(5.3%) 

- - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 
70 

(93.3%) 
5 

(6.6%) 
- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 98.6% students voted as excellent whereas 1.3% students voted as very good under the 

category Teacher’s preparation for the teaching and providing references. 

2) Overall Impression of Shri. S. A. Kamble sir is 93.3%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Shri. S. A. Kamble sir under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. M. V. Chavan 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82 students 

filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form for 8 

teachers The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Parameters 
A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 
69 

(92%) 
5 

(6.6%) 
1 

(1.3%) 
- - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 
72 

(96%) 
3 

(4%) 
- - - 

3 
Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

72 
(96 %) 

2 
(2.6%) 

1 
(1.3%) 

- - 

4 
Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

72 
(96%) 

3 
(4%) 

 

- 
- - 

5 
Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

69 
(92%) 

6 
(8%) 

- - - 

6 
Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 
69 

(92%) 
6 

(8%) 
- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 93.3% students voted as excellent whereas 6.6% students voted as very good under the 

category Teacher’s behavior towards students. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. M. V. Chavan sir is 92%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. M. V. Chavan sir under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 



SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KOLHAPUR 

Late H. G. Alias B. G. Kharade College of Education, Kolhapur 

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Teacher: Dr. R. S. Avaghade 

Procedure: 

The feedbacks on teacher’s performance were collected by the student teachers of the second 

year of the current academic year. Google form was created to collect the responses. 82  

students filled the google form and submitted the responses. Every student has to fill the form 

for 8 teachers The analysis is given in the following table followed by the observations and 

conclusions. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Parameters A 

Excellent 

B 

Very 

Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Fair 

E 

Poo 

r 

1 Teacher’s Communication Skills 68 
(90.6%) 

5 
(6.6%) 

2 
(2.6%) 

- - 

2 Teacher’s Content Knowledge 69 
(92%) 

6 

(%) 
- - - 

3 Teacher’s preparation for the 

teaching and providing references 

71 
(94.6 %) 

2 
(2.6%) 

2 
(2.6%) 

- - 

4 Teacher’s guidance and 

counselling competency 

70 
(93.3%) 

5 
(6.6%) 

 

- 
- - 

5 Teacher’s punctuality towards 

teaching 

69 
(92%) 

6 
(8%) 

- - - 

6 Teacher’s behavior towards 

students 

68 
(90.6%) 

7 
(9.3 %) 

- - - 

7 Teacher’s overall impression 69 
(92%) 

6 
(8%) 

- - - 

 

Observations: 

From the above table following observations are noted: 

1) 92% students voted as excellent whereas 8% students voted as very good under the category 

Teacher’s punctuality towards teaching. 

2) Overall Impression of Dr. R. S. Avaghade Ma’am is 92%. 

Conclusion: 

All student teachers submitted the response for Dr. R. S. Avaghade ma’am under the category 

excellent, very good and good. 
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